GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

H HOUSE DRH30260-LT-110 (3/19)

Short Title:	Person Co. Juvenile Crime Prevention Funds.	(Public)

Sponsors: Representative Wilkins.

Referred to:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE PERSON COUNTY JUVENILE CRIME PREVENTION COUNCIL.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention the sum of twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000) for the 2007-2008 fiscal year to be allocated to the Juvenile Crime Prevention Council of Person County. The funds shall be used to restore funding to local programs in Person County that serve the juvenile population, including the Person County teen court program. These funds shall be in addition to the amount appropriated in the continuation budget for local Juvenile Crime Prevention Councils.

SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2007.